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Majhgawan Mines, NMDC Ltd, DMP Panna (M.P.) 
Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi Affiliation No- 1030052 

ANNUAL CALENDAR : APRIL 2024-MARCH 2025 
ACTIVITY SCHEDULE: 2024-25 

Date of Event 

06/04/2024 

13/04/2024 
20/04/2024 
27/04/2024 

22/06/2024 

25/06/2024 
29/06/2024 
06/07/2024 
10/07/2024 

20/07/2024 

27/07/2024 

03/08/2024 
10/08/2024 

17/08/2024 

24/08/2024 

31/08/2024 

05/10/2024 

16/10/2024 

26/10/2024 

30/10/2024 
09/11/2024 

12/11/2024 

16/11/2024 

23/11/2024 

30/11/2024 

03/12/2024 
07/12/2024 

14/12/2024 

DAV PUBIC SCHO0L 

18/12/2024 

21/12/2024 

28/12/2024 

House Meeting 

19/10/2024 Fancy Dress 

Poem (Hindi & English) 
Solo Song (Bhajan) 
Calligraphy 
Spoon Race 

Speech Competition 

l to V 

House Meeting 

Ball Throw 
Antakshri Competition 

Rangoli on Paper 

Solo Dance 

Sack Race 

Mimicry Art 
Passing the Parcel 

Paper Craft 

Fun with Colour 

Group Dance 

New Year Card Making 
" PTM: Last working day of every month 

Seminar on Healthy 
Cricket (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls) 

Cricket (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls) 

VI to VIII 

House Meeting 

Mock Drill on Disaster Management 

Solo Song (Bhajan) 
Speech Competition 
Calligraphy 

Life 

Quiz Competition 

Poster Making 
House Meeting 

Formation of Students Council & Investiture Ceremony 

Students Council Meeting 
Advertisment Play 

Group Song 
Matki Decoration 

Rakhi Making 

Nukkad Natak 

IX to XII 

House Meeting 
Speech Competition 

Health Checkup Camp for Students 

Quiz Competition 
Calligraphy 

Cricket (Boys), Badminton (Giris) 
Cricket (Boys), Badminton (Girls) 

Students Council Meeting 
Career Counseling Workshop 

New Year Card Making 

Mimicry Art 

Hindi Skit 
House Meeting 

Poster Making 

Football (Boys), T.T. (Girls) 
Football (Boys), T.T. (Girls) 

Students Council Meeting 
T.I. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls) 

T.T. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls) 
Eating Habits(Secondary & Sr. Secondary) 
Badminton (Boys), Antakshri (Girls) 
Skills Training for Students 
Students Council Meeting 

Debate Competition 
Mehandi Competition 

Nukkad Natak 

News Reporting 
Volleybal (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls) 
Volleyball (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls) 

Cricket (Boys), Volleyball (Girls) 
Cricket (Boys), Volleyball (Girls) 

Badminton (Boys), Solo Dance (Girls) Football(Boys), T.T. (Giris) 
ANNUAL DAY 

Football( Boys), T.T. (Girls) 

T.T. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Boys) 
T.T. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Boys) 

New Year Card Making 



06/01/2025 

08/01/2025 
11/01/2025 
14/01/2025 
18/01/2025 

29/01/2025 
01/02/2025 
05/02/2025 
08/02/2025 

DATE 

29/04/2024 

22/06/2024 

20/07/2024 

24/08/2024 

14/09/2024 

21/09/2024 

08/10/2024 

28/10/2024 

14/11/2024 

23/11/2024 

14/12/2024 

24/12/2024 

06/01/2025 

11/01/2025 

01/02/2025 

Role Play 

DAY 

ACTIVITY CALENDER FOR PRE PRIMARY WING 

MONDAY 

SATURDAY 

SATURDAY 

SATURDAY 

SATURDAY 

SATURDAY 

Counseling of the Students (Secondary & Sr. Secondary) 
Mock Drill on Disaster Management 

Group Dance Competition 
Community Project (Blanket Distribution) 

ANNUAL SPORTS DAY 

TUESDAY 

MONDAY 

THURSDAY 

SATURDAY 

SATURDAY 

TUESDAY 

MONDAY 

SATURDAY 

SATURDAY 

06/05/2024 (Monday) 
25/06/2024(Tuesday) 
27/06/2024(Thursday) 
25/07/2024(Thursday) 
20/08/2024(Tuesday) 
27/08/2024(Tuesday) 
02/09/2024(Monday) 
25/09/2024(Wednesday) 
22/10/2024(Tuesday) 

Seminar on Healthy Eating Habits(Middle) 
Educational Trip (Secondary & Sr. Secondary) 
Seminar on Healthy Eating Habits (Primary) 
Pre- Primary/Middle School Annual Picnic 

NAME OF THE ACTIVITY 

DANCE ACTIVITY 

MOTIVATIONAL MOVIE 

POEM RECITATION 

JANMASHTAMI CELEBRATION 
STORY TELLING 

ADVERTISEMENT SHOW 

DUSSEHRA CELEBRATION 

DIWALI CELEBRATION 

CHILDRENS DAY(SPOT PICNIC) 

IN-HOUSE TEACHERS TRAINING/WORKSHOP & SEMINARS 

STORY TELLING 

SPEECH ACTIVITY 

SPORTS DAY 

CLEANLINESS DRIVE & CARING OF ECOSYSTEM 

HEALTH CHECK UP 

SPEECH ACTIVITY 

Demo Lesson on Science 

Mock Drill on Disaster Management 
Demo Lesson on Social Science 

Demo Lesson on Maths 

Workshop on Pedagogical Learning 
Demo Lesson on English 

Drum Beat Competition 

Life skills Training for Teachers 

Demo Lesson on Hindi 

Workshop on use of ICT in Teaching 

DAV PANNA 



Date of Test 

01/07/2024 

22/07/2024 

29/07/2024 

12/08/2024 

02/09/2024 

07/10/2024 

14/10/2024 

21/10/2024 

04/11/2024 

11/11/2024 

25/11/2024 

02/12/2024 

09/12/2024 

Date of Test 

01-07-2024 

22-07-2024 

29-07-2024 

12-08-2024 

02-09-2024 

07-10-2024 

14-10-2024 

21-10-2024 

04-11-2024 

11-11-2024 

25-11-2024 

02-12-2024 

09-12-2024 

Monday Test Schedule Standard IIl to Standard VIl 

Hindi 

English 

Maths 

Science 

Hindi 

English 

Maths 

Science 

Hindi 

English 

Maths 

Science 

Hindi 

VIlI 

Maths 

Science 

S.St. 

Hindi 

English 

SKT 

Maths 

Science 

S.St. 

Hindi 

English 

SKT 

IV 

Maths 

English 
Hindi 

Maths 

Science 

English 

Hindi 

Maths 

Science 

English 

Hindi 

Maths 

Science 

English 

IX 

S.St. 

Science 

Maths 

English 
Hindi 

FIT 

S.St. 

Science 

Maths 

English 

Hindi 

Monday Test Schedule Standard VIll to Standard XI 

FIT 

V 

S.St. 

Maths 

Science 

Hindi 

English 

S.st. 

Sanskrit 

Maths 

Science 

Hindi 

English 

S.St. 

Sanskrit 

Maths 

XI-A 

English 

Physics 

Music 

Science 

Chemistry 

PHE/CS 

English 

Maths/Bio 

Physics 

English 
Music 

Sanskrit 

Maths 

Science 

PHE/CS 

Sanskrit 

Chemistry 
Maths/Bio 

Hindi 

Maths 

English 

S.St. 

Science 

Chemistry 

Hindi 

S.St. 

DAV PANNA 

VII 

S.St. 

Hindi 

Science 

Maths 

Sanskrit 

English 

S.St. 

Hindi 

Science 

Maths 

Sanskrit 

English 

S.St. 

XI-B 

History 

Economics 

Hindi 

Music 

PHE 

History 
Economics 

Hindi 

Music 

PHE 

History 
Economics 

Hindi 



ASSESSMENT-1 

ASSESSMENT-2 

ASSESSMENT-3 

ASSESSMENT-1 

ASSESSMENT-2 
ASSESSMENT-3 

ASSESSMENT-1 
ASSESSMENT-2 
ASSESSMENT-3 

PERIODIC TEST-1 

HALF YEARLY 

PERIODIC TEST-2 

ANNUAL EXAM 

PERIODIC TEST-1 

PERIODIC TEST-2 

HALF YEARLY 

PERIODIC TEST-3 

PERIODIC TEST-4 

ANNUAL EXAM 

UNIT TEST-1 

UNIT TEST-2 

HALF YEARLY 

UNIT TEST-3 

UNIT TEST-4 

ANNUAL EXAM 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 
CLASS- LKG To || 

EVALUATION 1 

EVALUATION 2 

EVALUATION 3 

APRIL TO AUGUST 

26/06/2024 TO 29/06/2024 

27/07/2024 TO 31/07/2024 

28/08/2024 TO 31/08/2024 

SEPTEMBER TO DECEMBER 

25/09/2024 TO 28/09/2024 
20/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024 

18/12/2024 TO 27/12/2024 

JANUARY TO MARCH 

28/01/2025 TO 31/01/2025 

24/02/2025 TO 28/02/2025 

19/03/2025 TO 22/03/2025 

CLASS-III To VII 
08/07/2024 TO 13/07/2024 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

18/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024 

FEBRUARY / MARCH 

CLASS-VIII To X 
08/07/2024 TO 13/07/2024 

05/08/2024 TO 10/08/2024 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

18/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024 
(1st Pre-Board - VIII & X) 

16/12/2024 TO 21/12/2024 
(2nd Pre-Board - VIIl & X) 
FEBRUARY / MARCH 

CLASS-XI & XII 
08/07/2024 TO 13/07/2024 
05/08/2024 TO 10/08/2024 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

18/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024 
(1st Pre-Board - XIl) 

16/12/2024 TO 21/12/2024 
(2nd Pre-Board - >XII) 

FEBRUARY / MARCH 

DAV PANNA 
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