DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL

Majhgawan Mines, NMDC Ltd., DMP Panna (M.P.) Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi Affiliation No- 1030052

ANNUAL CALENDAR : APRIL 2024-MARCH 2025

ACTIVITY SCHEDULE : 2024-25

Date of Event	III to V	VI to VIII	IX to XII
06/04/2024	House Meeting	House Meeting	House Meeting
13/04/2024	Poem (Hindi & English)	Solo Song (Bhajan)	Speech Competition
20/04/2024	Solo Song (Bhajan)	Speech Competition	Quiz Competition
27/04/2024	Calligraphy	Calligraphy	Calligraphy
22/06/2024	Spoon Race	Quiz Competition	Mimicry Art
25/06/2024	Мос	k Drill on Disaster Management	Cal.
29/06/2024	Speech Competition	Poster Making	Hindi Skit
06/07/2024	House Meeting	House Meeting	House Meeting
10/07/2024	Formation of S	Students Council & Investiture (Ceremony
20/07/2024	Antakshri Competition	Group Song	Poster Making
27/07/2024	Ball Throw	Matki Decoration	Debate Competition
03/08/2024	Rangoli on Paper	Rakhi Making	Mehandi Competition
10/08/2024		Students Council Meeting	
17/08/2024	Solo Dance	Advertisment Play	Nukkad Natak
24/08/2024	Mimicry Art	Nukkad Natak	News Reporting
31/08/2024	Passing the Parcel	Football (Boys), T.T. (Girls)	Volleyball (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls)
05/10/2024	Sack Race	Football (Boys), T.T. (Girls)	Volleyball (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls)
16/10/2024		Students Council Meeting	
19/10/2024	Fancy Dress	T.T. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls)	Cricket (Boys), Volleyball (Girls)
26/10/2024	Paper Craft	T.T. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls)	Cricket (Boys), Volleyball (Girls)
30/10/2024	Seminar on Health	y Eating Habits (Secondary & S	r. Secondary)
09/11/2024	Cricket (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls)	Badminton (Boys), Antakshri (Girls)	Football (Boys), T.T. (Girls)
12/11/2024	Life	e Skills Training for Students	
16/11/2024		Students Council Meeting	
23/11/2024	Cricket (Boys), Kho-Kho (Girls)	Badminton (Boys), Solo Dance (Girls)	Football (Boys), T.T. (Girls)
30/11/2024		ANNUAL DAY	
03/12/2024	Hea	Ith Checkup Camp for Students	
07/12/2024	Fun with Colour	Cricket (Boys), Badminton (Girls)	T.T. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Boys)
14/12/2024	Group Dance	Cricket (Boys), Badminton (Girls)	T.T. (Boys), Kho-Kho (Boys)
18/12/2024		Students Council Meeting	
21/12/2024	Ca	areer Counseling Workshop	
28/12/2024	New Year Card Making	New Year Card Making	New Year Card Making

· PTM: Last working day of every month

06/01/2025	Counseling of the Students (Secondary	ry & Sr. Secondary)	
08/01/2025	Mock Drill on Disaster Ma	anagement	_
11/01/2025	Role Play Group Dance Compet	etition Drum Beat Compe	titio
14/01/2025	Community Project (Blanket Di	istribution)	
18/01/2025	ANNUAL SPORTS DAY	AY	
29/01/2025	Seminar on Healthy Eating Hab	bits(Middle)	
01/02/2025	Educational Trip (Secondary & Sr.	r. Secondary)	
05/02/2025	Seminar on Healthy Eating Habits	ts (Primary)	_
08/02/2025	Pre- Primary/Middle School Ann	nual Picnic	

ACTIVITY CALENDER FOR PRE PRIMARY WING

DATE	DAY	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY
29/04/2024	MONDAY	DANCE ACTIVITY
22/06/2024	SATURDAY	MOTIVATIONAL MOVIE
20/07/2024	SATURDAY	POEM RECITATION
24/08/2024	SATURDAY	JANMASHTAMI CELEBRATION
14/09/2024	SATURDAY	STORY TELLING
21/09/2024	SATURDAY	ADVERTISEMENT SHOW
08/10/2024	TUESDAY	DUSSEHRA CELEBRATION
28/10/2024	MONDAY	DIWALI CELEBRATION
14/11/2024	THURSDAY	CHILDRENS DAY(SPOT PICNIC)
23/11/2024	SATURDAY	STORY TELLING
14/12/2024	SATURDAY	SPEECH ACTIVITY
24/12/2024	TUESDAY	SPORTS DAY
06/01/2025	MONDAY	CLEANLINESS DRIVE & CARING OF ECOSYSTEM
11/01/2025	SATURDAY	HEALTH CHECK UP
01/02/2025	SATURDAY	SPEECH ACTIVITY

IN-HOUSE TEACHERS TRAINING/WORKSHOP & SEMINARS

06/05/2024 (Monday)	Demo Lesson on Science	
25/06/2024(Tuesday)	Mock Drill on Disaster Management	
27/06/2024(Thursday)	Demo Lesson on Social Science	
25/07/2024(Thursday)	Demo Lesson on Maths	
20/08/2024(Tuesday)	Workshop on Pedagogical Learning	
27/08/2024(Tuesday)	Demo Lesson on English	
02/09/2024(Monday)	Life skills Training for Teachers	
25/09/2024(Wednesday)	Demo Lesson on Hindi	
22/10/2024(Tuesday)	Workshop on use of ICT in Teaching	

Monday Test Schedule Standard III to Standard VII

Date of Test	111	IV	V	VI	VII
01/07/2024	Hindi	English	Maths	Science	S.St.
22/07/2024	English	Hindi	Science	Maths	Hindi
29/07/2024	Maths	Maths	Hindi	English	Science
12/08/2024	Science	Science	English	Hindi	Maths
02/09/2024	Hindi	English	S.St.	S.St.	Sanskrit
07/10/2024	English	Hindi	Sanskrit	Sanskrit	English
14/10/2024	Maths	Maths	Maths	Science	S.St.
21/10/2024	Science	Science	Science	Maths	Hindi
04/11/2024	Hindi	English	Hindi	English	Science
11/11/2024	English	Hindi	English	Hindi	Maths
25/11/2024	Maths	Maths	S.St.	S.St.	Sanskrit
02/12/2024	Science	Science	Sanskrit	Sanskrit	English
09/12/2024	Hindi	English	Maths	Science	S.St.

Monday Test Schedule Standard VIII to Standard XI

Date of Test	VIII	IX	XI-A	XI-B
01-07-2024	Maths	S.St.	Chemistry	History
22-07-2024	Science	Science	Maths/Bio	Economics
29-07-2024	S.St.	Maths	Physics	Hindi
12-08-2024	Hindi	English	English	Music
02-09-2024	English	Hindi	Music	PHE
07-10-2024	SKT	FIT	PHE/CS	History
14-10-2024	Maths	S.St.	Chemistry	Economics
21-10-2024	Science	Science	Maths/Bio	Hindi
04-11-2024	S.St.	Maths	Physics	Music
11-11-2024	Hindi	English	English	PHE
25-11-2024	English	Hindi	Music	History
02-12-2024	SKT	FIT	PHE/CS	Economics
09-12-2024	Maths	S.St.	Chemistry	Hindi

DAV PANNA

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE CLASS - LKG To II

EVALUATION 1	APRIL TO AUGUST	
ASSESSMENT-1	26/06/2024 TO 29/06/2024	
ASSESSMENT-2	27/07/2024 TO 31/07/2024	
ASSESSMENT-3	28/08/2024 TO 31/08/2024	

EVALUATION 2	SEPTEMBER TO DECEMBER	
ASSESSMENT-1	25/09/2024 TO 28/09/2024	
ASSESSMENT-2	20/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024	
ASSESSMENT-3	18/12/2024 TO 27/12/2024	

EVALUATION 3	JANUARY TO MARCH	
ASSESSMENT-1	28/01/2025 TO 31/01/2025	
ASSESSMENT-2	24/02/2025 TO 28/02/2025	
ASSESSMENT-3	19/03/2025 TO 22/03/2025	

CLASS-III To VII

PERIODIC TEST-1	08/07/2024 TO 13/07/2024
HALF YEARLY	MONTH OF SEPTEMBER
PERIODIC TEST-2	18/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024
ANNUAL EXAM	FEBRUARY / MARCH

CLASS-VIII To X

PERIODIC TEST-1	08/07/2024 TO 13/07/2024
PERIODIC TEST-2	05/08/2024 TO 10/08/2024
HALF YEARLY	MONTH OF SEPTEMBER
PERIODIC TEST-3	18/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024 (1st Pre-Board - VIII & X)
PERIODIC TEST-4	16/12/2024 TO 21/12/2024 (2nd Pre-Board - VIII & X)
ANNUAL EXAM	FEBRUARY / MARCH

CLASS-XI & XII

UNIT TEST-1	08/07/2024 TO 13/07/2024	
UNIT TEST-2	05/08/2024 TO 10/08/2024	
HALF YEARLY	MONTH OF SEPTEMBER	
UNIT TEST-3	18/11/2024 TO 23/11/2024 (1st Pre-Board - XII)	
UNIT TEST-4	16/12/2024 TO 21/12/2024 (2nd Pre-Board - XII)	
ANNUAL EXAM	FEBRUARY / MARCH	